
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0346 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Health and Human
Services

Passed

File created: In control:4/6/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2022 5/18/2022

Title: Request approval of a change order less than 10% - Public Works, 17RFP031617K-DJ Progressive
Design/Build Services for Big Creek Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Expansion Project Phase 2B
in the amount of $201,545.00 with Archer Western-Brown and Caldwell Joint Venture (Atlanta, GA) to
cover the impact of tariffs for material and equipment and to extend the contract term by eleven (11)
additional days due to inclement weather so that Final Completion is now 1411 consecutive days from
the issuance of the Notice to Proceed or July 5, 2024. Effective upon BOC approval.  (APPROVED)

ITEM REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR SEPARATE CONSIDERATION AS
REQUESTED BY COMMISSIONER ABDUR-RAHMAN

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1: EXTENSION AGREEMENT No.pdf, 2. Exhibit 2: CPR - Construction Form Archer
Western Brown Caldwell 1_1_22 to 3_31_22 signed WSR, 3. Exhibit 3: VAT Big Creek Material

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners5/18/2022 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

